GRANVILLE-VANCE DISTRICT BOARD OF HEALTH

Dr. Robert M. Currin

Optometrist, Granville

4172 Indian Trail

Oxford, NC 27565

(919) 693-1785, home; (919) 693-1133, work

drcurrin@embarqmail.com
Dr. James J. Gooch

Granville Public Member

2695 Hester Road

Oxford, NC 27565

(919) 529-0367, home; 
jjgooch@earthlink.net
Mr. Ed Mims -  (Vice Chair)
Commissioner, Granville




2204  Regent Court





Creedmoor, NC 27522

(919) 529-4223,  home; (210) 885-1191, cell


ed.mims@granvillecounty.org
Ms. Alice Overton

Granville Public Member

6537 Harold O’Briant Road

Oxford, NC 27565

(919) 693-6295
Ms. Dorothy J. Spurling

Registered Nurse, Granville

801 Woodland Road

Creedmoor, NC 27522

(919) 528-4805, home; (919) 575-1084, work

(919) 630-1846, cell

dorothys11@frontier.com
Mrs. Phyllis Stark

Granville Public Member

6639 Horner Siding Road

Oxford, NC 27565

(919)  693-7651, home;  (919)-603-4806, cell
phyllisstark@centurylink.net
Dr. LaHoma Smith Romocki

Granville Public Member

P O Box 971

Creedmoor, NC 27522

919-530-6404 (w), 919-801-3256 (cell),

919-528-4280 (home)

lromocki@nccu.edu
Ms. Dianne Kapherr
Pharmacist, Granville
810 Woodland Rd.

Creedmoor, NC 27522

919-528-4436(home); 919-575-1285(work)

919-616-2722(cell)




Dr. James  O. Goodwin

Physician, Vance

1740 Parker Lane

Henderson, NC  27536

(252)492-7526, home; (252)-430-9066, cell
jgoodwin005@nc.rr.com
Dr. Kirby Ransom

Dentist, Vance

215 Charles Rollins Rd.

Henderson, NC 27536

(919) 492-7563, work

kirbyransom@hotmail.com

Mrs. Lisa Rotolo

Vance Public Member

1104 Closs Street

Henderson, NC 27536

(252)-492-5687, home; (252)-432-4677, cell
lw_rotolo@yahoo.com
Dr. Bridget Waters
Veterinarian, Vance
P O Box 1003

Henderson, NC 27536

 (252)-430-8008, work;  (919)-369-4699, cell 
bbusby99@yahoo.com 

admin@dabneyvet.com
Mr. Gordon Wilder (Chair)

County Commissioner, Vance

6086 NC 39 South

Henderson, NC 27537

(252) 432-2441, cell
gwilder1@nc.rr.com

Ms. Veronica Young

Vance Public Member
P O Box 2109
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 438-2189, (w); (252) 767-7152, cell

vyoung@vcs.k12.nc.us
Vacant
Vance Public Member

Required by Law:  As outlined in the laws of the Boards of Health in North Carolina, a board must have a licensed physician, a licensed dentist, a licensed veterinarian, a licensed optometrist, a registered pharmacist, a registered nurse, an engineer, and a county commissioner from each county, if available to serve.
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